
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALINEA 1 Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/0104

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528260 2/1201

 3 GRAMERCY RIFF Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2147

 4 PAY ATTENTION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0141

 5 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/4R. Hancock 529712 1/0140

 6 PROMOTION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2123

 7 CHAMPNESS MISS Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 2P 7M 7P 5/1V. Farrugia 472109 10/7114

 8 VOLT TO EXCEL Dropping in grade RIC, 24/04/2020, R10, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1A. Williams 470950 11/2195

 9 PROJECT MOUSE Dropping in grade RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 4M 5/1B. Harmey 478122 13/12166

 10 CHAMPNESS ROAD Dropping in grade RIC, 02/09/2020, R9, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1P. Daly 472112 15/11163

 11 COME AROUND Weighted points score GAR, 19/09/2020, R12, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1R. Vines 522526 4/3219

 12 MOCK MOCK Weighted points score BAT, 14/09/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 1P 5/2M. Bell 522174 6/2194

 13 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R9, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2192

 14 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3186

 15 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 497235 5/4186

 16 MAGIC ROCK Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 8P 1P 4P 5/3B. Chapman 491551 2/1168

 17 SANJAY SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1D. Robertson 488172 4/3162

 18 DYNA REAVER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 1M 7C 1M 5/1M. Wotton 485670 8/3157

 19 BAGO ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 8/4147

 20 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R3, P 4P 7C 3P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0142

 21 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R3, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 22 AUTUMN BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1138

 23 TOWERING DAWN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R5, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8132

 24 SWIFT HEIDI Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2020, R11, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4M. Codd 499503 1/0132

 25 MERCY RAINS Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 7/5123

 26 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0122

 27 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R4, P 5P 7P 4P 5/2S. Dickinson 526400 3/2120

 28 YOUNG RODGER Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 495932 4/0120

 29 ZIGGY DOLL Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 4P 3Y 7P 5/1N. Lyford 478875 9/6114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 KANDOS LASS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 2/0108

 31 MANILA CRUZ 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2020, R9, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4D. Smith 493420 2/0100

 32 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/099

 33 DRUMS OF WAR Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1D. Hall 498025 4/393

 34 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R4, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/293

 35 ISAAC GEORGE Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2020, R9, Y 7Y 6Y 1Y 5/4R. Smith 527360 1/092

 36 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 6M 7C 5M 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/189

 37 WOMAN IN BLACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 4M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/688

 38 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/087

 39 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Zammit 500241 1/081

 40 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/178

 41 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1B. Harmey 490085 4/375

 42 BUGATTI MOTION 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/08/2020, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2J. Davis 520526 5/275

 43 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/069
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 1 TAP OUT DUSTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 3P 1/2R. Metselaar 487063 16/7258

 2 LATENT ENERGY Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2020, R12, P 6P 1P 2Y 2/1/2J. Gatt 500451 9/6235

 3 GORGEOUS GELMI 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2020, R7, P 1P 5P 6C 3/1/3T. Simmons 499330 7/6161

 4 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 497442 8/7177

 5 OFF ROAD GAL Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 1P 4P 5M 4/1/3V. Farrugia 472104 8/4169

 6 TAKING THE TOWN Dropping in grade RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 4/1/3S. Hazlett 492958 8/5165

 7 TONNES OF ZIP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/1A. Bell 491440 11/10243

 8 BREAYLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2020, R7, P 4P 5P (BDN)P 4/1/1C. Chappelow 496952 7/6189

 9 JACKPOT JOSIE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2020, R6, P 5P 5C 3P 4/1/3G. Borg 523507 5/4156
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 1 TONNES OF ZIP 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/1A. Bell 491440 11/10243

 2 BREAYLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2020, R7, P 4P 5P (BDN)P 4/1/1C. Chappelow 496952 7/6189

 3 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/06/2020, R6, P 5P 5C 3P 4/1/3G. Borg 523507 5/4156

 4 RED HOT MOUSE Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Vanderburg 531129 2/1211

 5 MIDNIGHT CALAIS Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2020, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1B. Chapman 490421 4/3156

 6 HELL'S GATE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R8, P 3P 8C 1P 5/1T. Simmons 499332 4/3216

 7 BLINKS Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2K. Clunne 498583 3/2186

 8 CLARETOWN ROCKY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3A. Bell 522784 6/1180

 9 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2S. Davidson 500034 3/2177

 10 ALINEA 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/0104

 11 HARD GAME Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 4P 1Y 1P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0143

 12 BENCH MOB Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 2P 5/2A. Messina 507504 3/2123

 13 CASTLE ARCHER Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5/1M. Hughes 500890 9/4257

 14 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R9, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2192

 15 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3186

 16 SANJAY SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1D. Robertson 488172 4/3162

 17 MIGHTY MAHOMES Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6C 3C 5/4J. King 499328 2/0157

 18 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 1M 7C 1M 5/1M. Wotton 485670 8/3157

 19 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R6, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3A. Bell 497564 4/1150

 20 MOZZIE Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 4/3144

 21 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R3, P 4P 7C 3P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0142

 22 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/0141

 23 GINA SPAGHETTI Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 490759 8/3141

 24 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R3, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 25 PAY ATTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0141

 26 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R4, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3P. Bigeni 522926 2/1140

 27 AUTUMN BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1138

 28 TOWERING DAWN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R5, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8132

 29 PROMOTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2123

 30 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0122

 31 BAD BOY GOODESY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R10, M 1M 6M 5P 5/4J. Vassallo 471823 7/0116
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020
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 32 KANDOS LASS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 2/0108

 33 HARLEM HEAT Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0108

 34 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4J. King 499331 1/0107

 35 MANILA CRUZ 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2020, R9, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4D. Smith 493420 2/0100

 36 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/099

 37 DESPICABLE PETE Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2020, R5, Y 6Y 5Y 6P 5/4R. Smith 490146 1/096

 38 AMETY AFLICTION Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 499095 1/090

 39 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 6M 7C 5M 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/189

 40 WOMAN IN BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 4M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/688

 41 LATE NIGHT INN Weighted points score DAP, 10/09/2020, R10, M 6M 8M 8P 5/1P. Daly 472106 11/687

 42 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/087

 43 PRINCESS TWIST Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 3Y 8P 7P 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/086

 44 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Zammit 500241 1/081

 45 GUNMETAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/09/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 497166 3/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RED HOT MOUSE Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Vanderburg 531129 2/1211

 2 MIDNIGHT CALAIS Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2020, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1B. Chapman 490421 4/3156

 3 HELL'S GATE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R8, P 3P 8C 1P 5/1T. Simmons 499332 4/3216

 4 BLINKS Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2K. Clunne 498583 3/2186

 5 CLARETOWN ROCKY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3A. Bell 522784 6/1180

 6 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 5/2S. Davidson 500034 3/2177

 7 ALINEA 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/09/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/0104

 8 HARD GAME Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 4P 1Y 1P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0143

 9 BENCH MOB Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 2P 5/2A. Messina 507504 3/2123

 10 CASTLE ARCHER Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 4P 5/1M. Hughes 500890 9/4257

 11 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R9, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2192

 12 MAGIC FORTNIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3186

 13 SANJAY SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1D. Robertson 488172 4/3162

 14 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 1M 7C 1M 5/1M. Wotton 485670 8/3157

 15 MIGHTY MAHOMES Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6C 3C 5/4J. King 499328 2/0157

 16 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R6, P 4P 3P 5P 5/3A. Bell 497564 4/1150

 17 MOZZIE Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 4/3144

 18 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R3, P 4P 7C 3P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0142

 19 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R3, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 20 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R3, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/0141

 21 PAY ATTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0141

 22 GINA SPAGHETTI Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 490759 8/3141

 23 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R4, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3P. Bigeni 522926 2/1140

 24 AUTUMN BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/1138

 25 TOWERING DAWN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R5, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Smith 489972 9/8132

 26 PROMOTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 4P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2123

 27 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 2Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0122

 28 BAD BOY GOODESY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R10, M 1M 6M 5P 5/4J. Vassallo 471823 7/0116

 29 HARLEM HEAT Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0108

 30 KANDOS LASS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 2/0108

 31 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4J. King 499331 1/0107

6 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 September 2020 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 32 MANILA CRUZ 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2020, R9, Y 3Y 2Y 4Y 5/4D. Smith 493420 2/0100

 33 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/099

 34 DESPICABLE PETE Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2020, R5, Y 6Y 5Y 6P 5/4R. Smith 490146 1/096

 35 AMETY AFLICTION Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 499095 1/090

 36 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M 6M 7C 5M 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/189

 37 WOMAN IN BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 4M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/688

 38 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/087

 39 LATE NIGHT INN Weighted points score DAP, 10/09/2020, R10, M 6M 8M 8P 5/1P. Daly 472106 11/687

 40 PRINCESS TWIST Weighted points score GBN, 19/09/2020, R9, Y 3Y 8P 7P 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/086

 41 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R11, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Zammit 500241 1/081

 42 GUNMETAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/09/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 497166 3/075
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 1 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P

3P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/094

 2 BERRIDALE GEM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 18/09/2020, R1, P

BUL, 15/09/2020, R1, P

3P 3P 4P M/1S. Hazlett 525686 0/092

 3 BAD MONDAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 18/09/2020, R1, P 2P (FEL)P 6P M/1P. Parker 528760 0/0102

 4 SURPRISE BABY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/09/2020, R2, P 4P 2P 8P M/1S. Morgan 531165 0/079

 5 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2020, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/078

 6 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 7 DOUBLE DOWN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 5P 3P 6P M/1S. Davidson 501075 0/070

 8 IT'S CASH TIME 1 First start M/1C. Watts 531119 0/00

 9 ROCKER FLYER First start M/1N. Hedley 531395 0/00

 10 CAWBOURNE REIDY First start M/1S. Dickinson 525119 0/00

 11 REGAL FLYER First start M/1N. Hedley 531392 0/00

 12 CASH STORM 1 First start M/1C. Watts 531120 0/00

 13 INDI'S BOY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/09/2020, R3, P 6P M/1J. Grief 525305 0/042

 14 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/090

 15 PURE CHARISMA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/07/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 6P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/076

 16 OHANA CALI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 6P M/1D. Browne 521737 0/067

 17 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/056

 18 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 8P 6P 8P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/048

 19 DESPICABLE LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 8P M/1R. Smith 523716 0/043

 20 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2020, R1, P 7P 6P M/1S. Thomas 524021 0/039
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 1 LUKE PRIDE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 1P 8P 3P 5/4R. Logue 523170 1/094

 2 LUCY'S QUEST 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 21/08/2020, R4, P 3C 4P 2P 5/1K. Brown 491094 11/4224

 3 SHELBY DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R7, P (FEL)P 1P 1P 5/2R. Howard 507730 6/2258

 4 PRIVATE TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2F. Xuereb 521208 3/2211

 5 BAD BOY GOODESY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R10, M 1M 6M 5P 5/4J. Vassallo 471823 7/0116

 6 NIGHT OWL Weighted points score MAT, 14/09/2020, R3, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/4B. Chapman 492209 1/097

 7 BEERS AT BARRELS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 04/06/2020, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4D. Swain 498404 1/093

 8 HEAR FOOTSTEPS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/09/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4A. Bell 499761 1/084

 9 GUNMETAL VALLEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/09/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2S. Simonetta 497166 3/275
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 1 OUR BRO HAZZA Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2020, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Duncan 499372 1/0171

 2 AMISTAD 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/09/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 4Y 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 2/0157

 3 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score WPK, 12/09/2020, R6, C 6C 4P 4P 5/4D. Drynan 520504 2/0154

 4 CLASSY EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 19/09/2020, R6, C 3C 4P 4P 5/4L. Azzopardi 520931 2/0137

 5 AMID THE NOISE Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4K. Drynan 522077 1/0129

 6 TIGER TITAN Weighted points score NOW, 19/09/2020, R5, P 4P 5C 6P 5/4A. Bell 522102 2/0109

 7 BEERS AT BARRELS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 04/06/2020, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4D. Swain 498404 1/093

 8 HEAR FOOTSTEPS 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/09/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4A. Bell 499761 1/084

10 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 September 2020 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DISCARD ROAD Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R3, P 3P 3Y 2P M/1N. Lyford 522366 0/0134

 2 DAM LUCKY Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2020, R1, P 3P M/1J. Vanderburg 532719 0/0117

 3 LADY EMGRAND Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2020, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1M. Lee 523721 0/0112

 4 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/094

 5 ABOUT THAT Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2020, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1R. Walter 521048 0/068

 6 SURFIN' SAFARI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R3, Y

RIC, 22/08/2020, R3, Y

8P 2Y 2Y M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/0106

 7 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2020, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/078

 8 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 9 MAGICAL PATH Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 18/09/2020, R1, P 8P M/1J. King 527359 0/025

 10 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/090

 11 OHANA CALI 3 Weighted points score GAR, 18/09/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 6P M/1D. Browne 521737 0/067

 12 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/056

 13 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 8P 6P 8P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/048

 14 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 03/09/2020, R1, P 7P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 529636 0/039

11 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 September 2020 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAP OUT DUSTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 3P 1/2R. Metselaar 487063 16/7258

12 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 September 2020 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCY'S QUEST 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/08/2020, R3, C 3C 4P 2P 3/1/1K. Brown 491094 11/6224

 2 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 497442 8/7177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P

3P 2P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/094

 2 JUDGMENT FAY 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2020, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/078

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/076

 4 IT'S CASH TIME 2 First start M/1C. Watts 531119 0/00

 5 CASH STORM 2 First start M/1C. Watts 531120 0/00

 6 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/090

 7 PURE CHARISMA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/07/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 6P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/076

 8 ELLA LOPEZ 3 Weighted points score DAP, 17/09/2020, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/056

 9 CYPRUS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R2, P 8P 6P 8P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUGATTI REIGN Weighted points score GBN, 04/09/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 2P 3/1/2J. Davis 486896 9/7210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 September 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURE CHARISMA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 15/07/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 6P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/076
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